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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 205

AN ACT to amend 186.113 (8) of the statutesglating to: the authority of credit unions to make donations and

grants.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in torsapproves any such donation or grant and the approval
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: is based on a determination that the donation or ggsant
SecTion 1. 186.113(8) of the statutes is amended to in the best interest of the credit union ande@sonable

read: giventhe size and financial condition of the credit union
186.1138) DonaTioNs. Make donations and grants, SecTioNn 2. Initial applicability.
the total of whichmay not exceed-0-5%.0 percenbf (1) This act first applies to donations and grants made

regularreserves within a given yeé#rthe board of direc onthe efective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



